

D
SLP(C)No. 5797 OF 2001

ITEM No.33

Court No. 2

SECTION III
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5797/2001
(From the judgement and order dated 26/02/2001 in CWP 1261/01
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S. J.C. ENTERPRISES & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF SALES TAX,N.DELHI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(alongwith the file of SLP(C) No. 2469/2000)
With

SLP(C)No.5877/2001 (with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 01/03/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Arjun Pant, Adv.
Mr. Yatish Mohan, Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh
and Mr. K. Janjani,Advs.

For Respondent (s) Mr. K C Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Neera Gupta and Mr. D.S. Mahra,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.R

List before a Bench of which Hon'ble Mr. Justice
Arijit Pasayat is not a Member.

(D.P. WALIA)
Court Master

(S.L. GOYAL)
Court Master