

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5797/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 26/02/2001 in CWP No. 1261/2001 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S. J.C. ENTERPRISES & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF SALES TAX,N.DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5877 of 2001

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 23/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yatish Mohan,Adv.

Mr. K.L. Janjani,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.S.Doabia,ASG.

Mr. A.Sharan,ASG.

Mr. Shailender Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Manpreet SinghDoabia,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

The Appeals are allowed with no order as to costs.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.